

## CALVERT COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

175 Main Street
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678
410-535-1600 • 301-855-1243
www.calvertcountymd.gov

Board of Commissioners
Mark C. Cox Sr.
Catherine M. Grasso
Earl F. Hance
Mike Hart
Todd Ireland

February 7, 2023

The Honorable Delegate Kumar P. Barve, Chair Environment and Transportation Committee 251 Taylor House Office Building 6 Bladen Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Re: HB0449 – Calvert County - Sunday Hunting - Repeal of Time Restrictions

## Delegate Barve:

This Bill was advertised and presented in open session today, February 7, 2023, where the Board of County Commissioners for Calvert County voted to **SUPPORT HB0449**. This Bill will allow a person to hunt on public land designated for hunting by the Department of Natural Resources on Sunday in Calvert County. There are a multitude of benefits that can be derived from this proposal, including additional recreation activities that have added land management benefits.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact County Administrator Julian M. Willis at 410-535-1600, extension 2202 or County Attorney John Norris at 410-535-1600, extension 2566. Thank you for your kind consideration of our position regarding this important Bill.

Sincerely, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CALVERT\_COUNTY, MARYLAND

Earl F. Hance

Mike Hart, Vice President

Mark C. Cox Sr.

Catherina M. Gragge

Todd Ireland

cc: Calvert County Senators and Delegation